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CIRCULAR

Date:30/04/2023

Sub: Schedule for MBBS Second Professional Supplementary Examinations — June 2025.

Theory Examinations:

Date Day Subject — Paper - Time
05.06.2025 Thursday Pharmacology Paper |
06.06.2025 Friday Pharmacology Paper II , 9.30 AM - 12.30 PM
09.06.2025 Monday Microbiology Paper I ' Reporting time: 9.00 AM
10.06.2025 Tuesday Microbiology Paper I :
12.06.2025 Thursday Pathology Paper | :
13.06.2025 Friday | Pathology Paper I1
14.06.2025 Saturday : Forensic Medicine and Toxicology
Practical Examinations:
Date Day Subject Time
16.06.2025 Monday Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
17.06.2025 Tuesday Microbiology ; 9:00 AM onwards
18.06.2025 Wednesday Pathology |
19.06.2025 Thursday Pharmacology
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. The Executive Director, AIIMS, Guwahati - for kind information.

Dean (Examination). AIIMS, Guwahati — for kind information and necessary action.
Professor & Head. all the concerned departments for necessary action.

. Notice boards — College & Hostel.



